5-YEAR WARRANTY

American Power Pull Corporation warrants for its Power Pull Winch Puller that it will repair or replace free any parts thereof found under normal use in the United States or Canada to be defect in factory materials or workmanship within sixty (60) months from the date of purchase at retail.

This limited Warranty is extended only to the first purchaser of this product and only for use by that purchaser for the product's intended use.

All we require is that you properly operate and maintain your Power Pull Winch Puller and that you return defective parts during the one year warranty period to our factory at 550 W. Linfoot Street, P.O. Box 109, Wauseon, Ohio 43567, postage prepaid. At the time these parts are shipped, mail a letter addressed to Customer Service, American Power Pull Corporation, 550 W. Linfoot Street, P.O. Box 109, Wauseon, Ohio 43567, notifying us that you have shipped the parts, enclose a copy of your sales receipt showing the date of purchase and identify the defects about which you are complaining. Your return address should appear on both the letter and on the shipping container transmitting the parts.

Certain of our selling dealers provide limited warranty replacement services in addition to the service available at our factory. We would suggest that you contact your selling dealer and attempt to resolve your warranty service problems locally prior to returning parts to out factory. Any questions concerning warranty services can be directed to our Customer Service Department, American Power Pull Corporation, 550 W. Linfoot Street, P.O. Box 109, Wauseon, Ohio 43567.

THERE IS NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTY ON THIS PRODUCT. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS IS LIMITED TO THE TWELVE MONTH DURATION OF THIS WRITTEN WARRANTY.

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, NEITHER AMERICAN POWER PULL CORPORATION NOR THE SELLING DEALER SHALL HAVE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS OF USE OF THE PRODUCT, LOSS OF TIME, INCONVENIENCE, COMMERCIAL LOSS OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights which vary from state-to-state.

LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY

American Power Pull Corporation warrants to the original registered owner that the product is free from defects in original parts and workmanship for the life of the owner, provided the original owner is still the owner at the time a claim is made. For this limited warranty to become effective, you must complete and return to American Power Pull the printed warranty registration form. American Power Pull will repair or replace the product at its discretion free of charge as long as it is determined that the product has been properly maintained and that any failure was not the result of product misuse or abuse.

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, NEITHER AMERICAN POWER PULL CORPORATION NOR THE SELLING DEALER SHALL HAVE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS OF USE OF PRODUCT, LOSS OF TIME, INCONVENIENCE, COMMERCIAL LOSS OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state-to-state.



550 W. Linfoot Street • P.O. Box 109 Wauseon, OH 43567-0109 Phone: 419-335-7050 • Fax: 419-335-7070

www.americanpowerpull.com